

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1354-1359 OF 2002

TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K. MEENAKSHI ACHI & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 1757 of 2002
(With office report)

Date: 23/10/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. P Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for time.

Let the matter come up after two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master