

ITEM NO. 111

COURT NO. 9

SECTION XII

SUPR EME COURT OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1354-1359 OF 2002

TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K. MEENAKSHI ACHI & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 1757 of 2002
(With office report)

Date: 23/07/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. E. Padmanabhan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. T Harish Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. V Vasudevan, Adv.
 Mr. Thananjayan, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents submits that although a copy of the affidavit has been supplied to him, but it does not contain the requisite information sought for vide order dated 5th March, 2009.

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant-Board while admitting that the affidavit does not contain the complete information, submits that the Board shall file a more comprehensive affidavit. Let the needful be done within four weeks as prayed for. Response to the said affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List immediately thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master Court Master