

ITEM NO. 104

COURT NO. 6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1354-1359 OF 2002

TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K. MEENAKSHI ACHI & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 1757 of 2002  
(With office report)

Date: 06/10/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. T Harish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. V Vasudevan, Adv.  
Mr. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is  
adjourned by four weeks.

In the meanwhile, affidavit in response to  
additional affidavit filed by the appellant in terms of  
the order dated 23rd July, 2009 shall be filed.

Usha Bhardwaj  
Court Master

Pushap Lata Bhardwaj  
Court Master