

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1354-1359 OF 2002

TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K. MEENAKSHI ACHI & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 1757 of 2002
(With office report)

Date: 10/11/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. T Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.C.Paaaaramasivam, Adv.
Mr.P.Ramesh, Adv.
Mr.R.Aneesan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that an additional affidavit in response to a fresh affidavit filed on behalf of the Tamil Nadu Housing Board is required to be filed. He prays for three weeks' time to do the needful. Let him do so.

Call after four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court MasterPushap Lata Bhardwaj
Court Master