

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1354-1359 OF 2002

TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K. MEENAKSHI ACHI & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P Prashyanth, Adv.
Mr. V Vasudevan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. P Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Parthban, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite specific directions contained in our order dated 30th March, 2010, the relevant records, mentioned in the said order, have not been produced. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant states that although some records have been brought to the Court by an Assistant Engineer, Madurai Housing Unit, but these records do not contain the information asked for in the last order.

..2/-

: 2 :

Under the circumstances, we are constrained to direct the Secretary (Housing) Urban Development Department, State of Tamil Nadu who is stated to be conversant with the facts of the present case, to appear in this Court in person along with all the relevant records. As already directed, wherever notings in the file are in the vernacular language, an English translation thereof shall also be filed.

List on 7th December, 2010, before the regular Bench.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master