

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1354-1359 OF 2002

TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K. MEENAKSHI ACHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/12/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to our order dated 10th November, 2010, Mr. Ashok Dongare, I.A.S., Secretary to Government, Housing and Urban Development Department, is present in Court in person. He says that the entire relevant record has now been made available to the counsel representing the said department. He also states that he will file an affidavit, stating as to why our earlier orders were not duly complied with. The presence of the Secretary is dispensed with for the time being.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master