

Ö
ITEM NO. 102

COURT NO. 5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1354-1359 OF 2002

TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K. MEENAKSHI ACHI & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. P Prashanth, Adv.
Mr. V Vasudevan, Adv.
for Mr. T Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. P Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A request is made for adjournment on behalf of
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the
appellant on the ground that he is indisposed. At
request, list on 14th December, 2010.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master